505183859 11/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5230628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ANTHONY GENNARO	11/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBERT W. GEBHARD
Street Address:	2101 EAST ALAMEDA AVE
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29669602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)863-0959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034857640

Email: mail@polsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: POLSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW PC

Address Line 1: 1333 W. 120TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 122

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00012.D-AL12-300US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN BARON
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Baron/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentSigned-ALL#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned-ALL#page2.tif source=AssignmentSigned-ALL#page3.tif

PATENT 505183859 REEL: 047462 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I,

JOHN ANTHONY GENNARO

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

ALBERT W. GEBHARD 2101 EAST ALAMEDA AVE. DENVER, CO 80209

	as Assigne	e, and its succ	essors, assigns a	nd legal repre	sentatives, t	ne entire
right, title	and interest, fo	r all countries	in and to certain	inventions ar	id designs re	lating to
the HAIR	DRYER descr	ibed in an appl	ication for Letter	s Patent of th	e United Sta	tes serial
number _	29/669,602	filed or	the $\frac{9 \text{th}}{2}$ day of	November	, 2	.018, and
all the righ	nts and privilege	es under any an	id all Letters Pate	ent that may b	e granted th	erefor in
any and	all countries,	including all	nonprovisional	applications,	divisions,	reissues,
continuati	ons and extensi	ons thereof.				

I hereby authorize and request Polson Intellectual Property Law, P.C. to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at NEXHI	BAY UNIP	_ this _	day of Nove	مكور	_, 2018
Times and	3 1 (1) , 0 - 70		JOHN ANTHOMY GE		_(L.S.)
I, Albert W. Gebhard, d	lo hereby accept this ass	signment.			
Signed at	ocation	this	_day of	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	_, 2018
	~~	n na	ALBERT W. GEBH	(ARD	_(L.S.)

tequired in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed atLocation	this day of, 2018
	JOHN ANTHONY GENNARO

I, Albert W. Gebhard, do hereby accept this assignment.

Signed at DENEL COLORADO this I day of NORMER, 2018

AT DEET W/ CERTARIS

RECORDED: 11/09/2018